
3

3

33
333
3

3333
3333
333
333
33

33
33
33
3
33
33
3
3
33
3

3

3333
3333
3333

3
3

3333
3333
3333

333
333
333

33
33

33

33

3333

3
3333
33

3333 33333333333
3

3333
3
33
3
33

33
333333 333

3
33
33
33

33
33

3
33

33
33

3

3
33
33

33

3

3333
3
33

3
33
333333 333 333

3
33
3
33

3
3333

33
33

33 333
33

33
33
3

33
33

33
33 33
3
33

3333
3
33
333

33
33

33

3
3

3333
33

33
33
3
3
3333

3
3

3333
3
33
3
33

33
33

33333
3
3

3
33
33
33333333
3
33
3
33

33
33

3
33
3
33

33
33 3333

3
3333

3333

3

3
3
33

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

]

_

^

^

]

^

\

^

^

\

]

\

\

\

\

\
\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

^

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

^

\

\

c

c

R

R

R

R

c

c

R

ITALY

GERMANY

GERMANY

SWITZERLAND
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Eisriesenwelt
Drop into this glittering

ice empire

Grossglockner Road
Europe’s sensational

alpine drive

Salzburg 
Indulge in Mozart and
celestial architecture

Innsbruck
Enjoy culture infused
with Tyrolean nature

Krimmler Wasserfälle
Austria’s spectacular 360m-

high waterfall

Pinzgauer Spaziergang
Walk one of Austria’s

great alpine trails

1000m

1500m

3000m

4500m

750m

500m

250m

0

ELEVATION

Austria

3
3

33
33

33
33

333333
3
33

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#
#

#

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

##

#

#

#

#

#

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

\
\

\

]

\

\

_

_

]

\

\

\

^

\
\

]

_

\

\

\

\

\

\
\

\

\
\

\

\

\

\

\

\\

\

\

\

\

\

\
\

\

]

\

\

\

]

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

_

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\
\

\

^

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

RR

SLOVENIA

CZECH REPUBLIC

SLOVAKIA

HUNGARY
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Semmering
ernitz

Schwechat

Bad Vöslau

Bad
Ischl

Bad Aussee

Mödling

Voitsberg

Köflach

Passau

Nova
Gorica

Villach

Wels

Szombathely

Leoben

Eisenstadt

Wiener
Neustadt

Steyr
Baden bei Wien

Völkermarkt

Sopron

Kapfenberg

Znojmo

Krems an
der Donau

Amstetten

Wolfsberg

Traun

Graz

Linz
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Klagenfurt
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Vienna

Zagreb

Haus
Radstadt

Spittal an
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Rennweg
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Judenburg
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The Wachau

BURGENLAND

LOWER AUSTRIA
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Vienna
Explore Vienna’s
imperial palaces

The Wachau
Hike, dine or cycle

in the valley

Stift Melk
Austria’s glorious
Benedictine abbey

Semmeringbahn 
Ride the spectacular

railway to Semmering 
Admont

Fascinating exhibitions set
in historic architecture

Hallstätter See
Dip into a refreshing
Salzkammergut lake
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